Kansas

3-1 A | Team Champion: Russell

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Henzley Matthies
Jentri Porter
Reagan Neal
Lahna Passmore
Arianna Weigel
Kaison Miller
Averie Counts
Abbygayl Jackson
Halle Pfannenstiel
Kinsey Zorn
Aaliyah Trevino
Lillian Garcia
Cadence Greeson
Peyton Smith

School

St. Francis

Leoti Wichita County
Leon Bluestem
Chase County
Russell

Norton Community
Russell

Oakley

Norton Community
Russell

Russell

Plainville

Norton Community
Ingalls



4A | Team Champion: Wellsville

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Josie Wilson
Jade Wilson
Harper Holmes
Kaylee Pankey
Autumn Wilson
Alyssa Calovich
Addilyn Wacker
Morgan Hills
Megan Ryan
Oktavija Burnett
Leolyn Karnowski
Kiley Dillow
Abby Brenn
Finnley Kellerman

School
Abilene
Abilene
Frontenac
Tonganoxie
Tonganoxie
Chapman
lola

Colby

Rock Creek
Atchison
Wamego
Chanute
Winfield
Baldwin



5A | Team Champion: Basehor-Linwood

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School

100 Krislynn Martinez Maize South

105 Hailey Estrada Kapaun Mt. Carmel
110 Angie Mensah Sumner Academy
115 Olivia Gardner Leavenworth

120 Brinnley Morris Shawnee Heights
125 Courtney Nye Kapaun Mt. Carmel
130 Reddi Johnson Washington

135 Olive Jones Shawnee Heights
140 Maia Dolinar Piper

145 Makayla Faulkner Basehor-Linwood
155 Cianna Graves Shawnee Heights
170 Jaida Hawkins Washington

190 Izzy Renfro Basehor-Linwood

235 Saryja Nelson Leavenworth



6A | Team Champion: Garden City

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
155
170
190
235

Nicole Abrego
Elizabeth Ramirez
Brielynn Jackson
Juliana Villanueva
Presley Beard
Marina Loera
Elizabeth Edgerton-Diaz
Alayna Slifer
Sophia Hoeme
Audrey Lennard
Yareli Garcia
Siobhan Flanner
Elayna Evans
Lulu Kirk

School

Garden City

Dodge City

Gardner Edgerton
Junction City

Derby

Garden City

Junction City

Manhattan

Manhattan

Olathe East

Dodge City

Shawnee Mission South
Campus

Shawnee Mission South
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